Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-58840-9 - Making Choices: A Recasting of Decision Theory
Frederic Schick

Frontmatter

More information

This book is a nonmathematical overview of decision theory. It
presents the logic of rationality and the basics of the theory of
games. It shows how social choice theory yields a parallel logic,
a logic of choosing for others. It considers the part that is played
by how people grasp or see their situations, how different seeings
can make for .ambiguity and for inner conflicts and value
reversals — and how these can be dealt with. And it discusses
some problems of time: problems of discounting, of value
change, and of the contingency of our future values on what we
do today. The author presents many examples from history and
from literature, examples dealing with love, war, friendship,
and crime.

This is a short book with much breadth of scope. It will
interest anyone concerned with the problems of decision mak-
ing, whether in philosophy, psychology, or economics.

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521588405
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-58840-9 - Making Choices: A Recasting of Decision Theory
Frederic Schick

Frontmatter

More information

MAKING CHOICES

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521588405
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-58840-9 - Making Choices: A Recasting of Decision Theory
Frederic Schick

Frontmatter

More information

Making Choices

A Recasting of
Decision Theory

FREDERIC SCHICK

e

 CAMBRIDGE
% UNIVERSITY PRESS

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521588405
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-58840-9 - Making Choices: A Recasting of Decision Theory
Frederic Schick

Frontmatter

More information

PUBLISHED BY THE PRESS SYNDICATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE
The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge CB2 1RP, United Kingdom

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 2RU, UK  http: //www.cup.cam.ac.uk
40 West 20th Street, New York, NY 10011-4211, USA  http: //www.cup.org
10 Stamford Road, Oakleigh, Melbourne 3166, Australia
© Frederic Schick 1997
This book is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and
to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements,
no reproduction of any part may take place without

the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 1997
Reprinted 1998

Printed in the United States of America
Typeset in Meridien
A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library
Library of Congress Catalogue card number: 84-23807

ISBN 0-521-58181-8 hardback
ISBN 0-521-58840-5 paperback

© Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521588405
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-0-521-58840-9 - Making Choices: A Recasting of Decision Theory

Frederic Schick
Frontmatter
More information

CONTENTS

1 Difficult Choices
1 Scoundrel Time
2 In Old Vienna
3 Sophie’s Choice

2 Having Reasons
Options

Choosing as Changing
Beliefs and Desires
The Missing Factor
Three-part Reasons
Emotions and Excuses

O\ V1 W N

3 Rationality
Certainty

Risk

More About Risk
Ambiguity
Vagueness
Intensionality

N VT bW N~

4 Shaping Up
1 Conlflicts
2 Settling Them
3 Unity Through Time
4 Backward Reactions

\4

11
13
16
21
27

32
32
34
38
41
44
48

57
57
59
64
71

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521588405
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press
978-0-521-58840-9 - Making Choices: A Recasting of Decision Theory

Frederic Schick
Frontmatter

More information

5
6

Contents

Contingent Selves
Self-knowledge

5 Other People

1

VW N

Confrontations
Different Kinds
Games
Cooperation
Supergames
Getting Real

6 Social Choice

VB W N =

Proxies

Sociality

Social Grounding
Fellowship
Looking Ahead

7 Choosing Right

Why Be Rational?
More About Why
Good Grounds
Good Reasons
Soft-headedness?

vi

75
77

82
82
84
88
94
98
103

106
106
110
114
118
122

127
127
132
135
138
143

148
161

© Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/0521588405
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

