

This book is a nonmathematical overview of decision theory. It presents the logic of rationality and the basics of the theory of games. It shows how social choice theory yields a parallel logic, a logic of choosing for others. It considers the part that is played by how people grasp or *see* their situations, how different *seeings* can make for ambiguity and for inner conflicts and value reversals – and how these can be dealt with. And it discusses some problems of time: problems of discounting, of value change, and of the contingency of our future values on what we do today. The author presents many examples from history and from literature, examples dealing with love, war, friendship, and crime.

This is a short book with much breadth of scope. It will interest anyone concerned with the problems of decision making, whether in philosophy, psychology, or economics.



MAKING CHOICES



## Making Choices A Recasting of Decision Theory

FREDERIC SCHICK





PUBLISHED BY THE PRESS SYNDICATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge CB2 1RP, United Kingdom

## CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

The Edinburgh Building, Cambridge CB2 2RU, UK http://www.cup.cam.ac.uk 40 West 20th Street, New York, NY 10011-4211, USA http://www.cup.org 10 Stamford Road, Oakleigh, Melbourne 3166, Australia

© Frederic Schick 1997

This book is in copyright. Subject to statutory exception and to the provisions of relevant collective licensing agreements, no reproduction of any part may take place without the written permission of Cambridge University Press.

First published 1997 Reprinted 1998

Printed in the United States of America

Typeset in Meridien

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

Library of Congress Catalogue card number: 84-23807

ISBN 0-521-58181-8 hardback ISBN 0-521-58840-5 paperback



## **CONTENTS**

Ţ	D	ifficult Choices	page 1
	1	Scoundrel Time	1
	2	In Old Vienna	3
	3	Sophie's Choice	5
2	Having Reasons		8
	1	Options	8
	2	Choosing as Changing	11
	3	Beliefs and Desires	13
	4	The Missing Factor	16
	5	Three-part Reasons	21
	6	Emotions and Excuses	27
3	Rationality		32
	1	Certainty	32
	2	Risk	34
	3	More About Risk	38
	4	Ambiguity	41
	5	Vagueness	44
	6	Intensionality	48
4	Shaping Up		57
	1	Conflicts	57
	2	Settling Them	59
	3	Unity Through Time	64
	1	Rackward Reactions	71



## Contents

	5	Contingent Selves	75
	6	Self-knowledge	77
5	Other People		82
	1	Confrontations	82
	2	Different Kinds	84
	3	Games	88
	4	Cooperation	94
	5	Supergames	98
	6	Getting Real	103
6	Social Choice		106
	1	Proxies	106
	2	Sociality	110
	3	Social Grounding	114
	4	Fellowship	118
	5	Looking Ahead	122
7	Cl	hoosing Right	127
	1	Why Be Rational?	127
	2	More About Why	132
	3	Good Grounds	135
	4	Good Reasons	138
	5	Soft-headedness?	143
No	otes		148
Index			161